Magical Star preschool



2232 N 36th Street Phoenix, AZ 85008 (602) 267-1539

Eileen Buckley **Center Director** Liliana Espinoza Assistant Director

director@magicalstarpreschool.com

Tuition Rate and Schedule

| Classrooms | Full – Time | Part - Time | 6 |
|---|-----------------------|--------------------------|---|
| Infant | \$350.00 | XXXXXXXX | |
| Ones | \$255.00 | XXXXXXXX | |
| Two's | \$250.00 | \$165.00 | e |
| Preschool | \$225.00 | \$155.00 | r |
| Pre-K | \$220.00 | \$150.00 | |
| School-Age (enrolled) | \$200.00 | \$155.00 | |
| | <mark>(breaks)</mark> | <mark>(in school)</mark> | |
| State Assistance/Co-Pay (one child) | \$35.00 | XXXXXXXX | |
| State Assistance/Co-Pay (1+more children) | \$60.00 | XXXXXXXX | |

Hours of Operation Monday – Friday 6:00 am – 6:00 pm

Full Time: 6 hours or more

Part Time:

5 hours or 3 Full days

Registration Fee: \$50.00 (one child) \$75.00 (family). *Due upon when enrolling. (Non-refundable) Transportation Fee: \$75.00 per child

Tuition: Tuition is based weekly. If you miss any days, your tuition remains the same. We do not pro-rate the weekly tuition. Tuition is pre-paid on or before Friday prior to services being rendered. **Late Fee:** A late fee of \$50.00 will be applied if tuition is not paid by Monday at noon. No exceptions. 10 Hour Rule: There is a MAX of 10 hours a day for your child's attendance. Anything over that 10-hour mark, you will be charged an additional fee of \$20.00 for that day, per child.

Late Pick-Up Fee: We close at 6:00 pm and if you are one minute late picking up your child, you will be charged an additional fee of \$10.00 per minute, per child. So don't be late.

<u>Co-Pay:</u> If you are on Assistance and you have a Co-Pay that is applied to you, must pay that Co-Pay and Magical Co-Pay as well. Please refer to the above schedule. You are only allowed 3 absent days for the month. Any days after the 3 days, you will be charged our daily rate for the age of your child. (for all days missed)

Clocking In and Out: You must log your child in and out EVERYDAY! No exceptions. This is to ensure your child's safety here at Magical. Please do not forget to log in and out.

Closures: Magical Star Preschool is NOT open for these Holidays...

New Year's Day, Veteran's Day, Memorial Day, Fourth of July, Labor Day, Martin Luther King Jr Day , Thanksgiving Day (and the day after), and Christmas Day (and the day after) Additional Closure: President's Day and Columbus Day – Professional Day for Teachers

Withdraw: Magical Star Preschool requires a two-week notice when you decide to dis-enroll. If a two-week notice is not given you will be charged full price.

From time-to-time, we make take pictures of your child (ren) doing activities here at Magical Star Preschool. You authorize Magical Star Preschool to utilize these pictures of the child for publishing and marketing purposes. yes no

| Parent Signature: | Date: |
|-----------------------|-------|
| Management Signature: | Date: |